

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

9A. Action

Date: November 13, 2008

SUBJECT: CANVASS BOND ELECTION RESULTS

BOARD GOAL: All students will achieve educational excellence. All systems in the Keller Independent School District will be effective, efficient, and accountable in support of the district's mission. The Keller Independent School District will recruit, develop, and retain a diverse highly qualified staff. The Keller Independent School District will develop and promote positive community relations through effective communication, the involvement of stakeholders, and the establishment of business and community partnerships. Keller Independent School District facilities and services will be operated in a safe manner so that all students and employees may thrive in a secure and nurturing environment.

FISCAL NOTE: None

Background Information:

• A copy of the Order Canvassing Election Returns is attached.

Administrative Considerations:

• The official documents will be executed at the regular meeting on November 13, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

James R. Veitenheimer Superintendent